SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

1994 SESSION COMMITTEE MEMBERS

01 T2 11 0T €T o 1 Senator Don Sallee
ViCe-ChairDEerSON. ..o ererere e ceerec s sen e Senator Robert Vancrum
Ranking Minority Member........oovccimmimnnccieseree s Senator Janis Lee
Members:

Senator Tim Emert

Senator Janice Hardenburger
Senator Barbara Lawrence
Senator Janis Lee

Senator Phil Martin

Senator Stephen Morris
Senator Carolyn Tillotson
Senator Doug Walker

Senator Bill Wisdom

Staff:
Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department
Dennis Hodgins, Legislative Reserch Department
Don Hayward, Office of the Revisor of Statutes

Clarene Wilms, Committee Secretary



SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES
INTERIM COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Bill Title\ Hearing Discussion
Number Subject Date Action
SB-734 Funding Local Conservation Districts 8-25-93 8-26-93
BPA
SB-169 L.and Reclamation 8-26-93
Kansas Water Authority Review 10-26-93
Review of State Water Plan 10-26-93

Review of Wildlife & Parks - Audit, deer hunting,
Sandhill Crane hunting

Natural Gas Vehicles
Review of Solid Waste Program
Review of Lowlevel Radioactive Waste Compact

Amendments to SB-169

1994

SENATE ENERGY & NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Bill Title\ Hearing Discussion
Number Subject Date Action
SB- 107 Water pollution; intervention in legal action No action
taken
SB- 152 Adopting rules and regulations for certain bonds No action
taken
SB- 169 Surface-mining land conservation & reclamation act 1-12-94 1-12-94
BPA
SB-195 Prohibiting issuance of permits for certain medical services No action
waste incinerators taken
SB- 374 Funding conservation districts No action
taken
SB- 376 Concerning fishing & hunting by military personnel No action
taken
SB- 450 Storage tanks; registration 1-26-94
2-15-94
SB-496 Natural gas; procedure for granting of well allowables 1-27-94 1-27-94

BPA



Bill

Number

SB-606

SB-611

SB-669

SB-749

SB-844

HB-2561

HB-2562

HB-2563

HB-2665

HB-2703

HB-2704

HB-2732

HB-2797

HB-2819

Title\
Subject

Hunting; daily limit for turkeys

Water pollution; concerning lawn irrigation systems
Solid waste; permit fees for construction and demolition
Hunting and fishing; concerning license fee requirements

Increase division of water resources fees; creation of new
fees

Briefing on Solid Waste Management and Waste Tire
Management by Dr. Harder, Secretary, KDHE, William
Bider, Bureau of Waste Management

Review water contracts, Kansas Water Office, cities of Osage
City, Burlingame and Council Grove

Wetlands update by J. Michael Luzier, Director, Environ-
mental Regulation Department, State, Local and Regulatory
Affairs Division, National Association of Homebuilders

Briefing on Federal Storage Purchase Initiative for water
storage in Kansas reservoirs

Informational meeting - Wind Power by Dale Osborne,
Vice-President, Development, Kennetech

Solid waste; authorizing certain fees on disposal and
providing for disposition

Public water supplies; program to provide loans to certain
municipalities for payment of certain costs top public
water supply system projects; authorizing issuance of
bonds

Sources of payment of principal and interest on bonds issued
or loans made by the pooled money investment board to

acquire certain conservation water supply storage capacity

State corporation commission; relating to hearing requirements
for issuance of certain orders

Hatchery stamps; disposition of revenue

Wildlife and parks; relating to bond for certain violations of act

Establishing an urban forestry program administered by the
state forester

Wildlife and parks; relating to certain licenses and permits

Relation to regulation of certain water treatment residues;
requiring certain permits

Hearing
Date

2-08-94
2-03-94
2-07-94
3-08-94
2-22-94
2-23-94

4-08-94

1-13-94

1-25-94

1-28-94

2-01-94

2-19-94

3-09-94

No action
taken

No action
taken

3-11-94

3-11-94

3-17-94

3-21-94

3-15-94

3-16-94

3-18-94

Discussion

Action

2-08-94
BPA

2-09-94
BPA

3-08-94
BP

2-23-94
BP

4-08-94
BPA

3-18-94
BPA

3-11-94
BP

3-11-94
BP

3-17-94
BP

3-21-94
NBP

3-19-94
BP

3-18-94
BP



Bill
Number

HB-2979

HB-3050

SCR-1623

SCR-1628

HCR-5030

Title\
Subject

State corporation commission; relating to powers

Concerning revenue bonds issued to acquire certain water
supply storage capacity

Requesting that the segment of the Trail of Death in Kansas
be designated a regional historic trail

Urging Congress to take immediate action to help alleviate
a national crisis in crude oil production and price

stability

Urging Congress to eliminate unfunded federal mandates
which require public water supply systems to expend
their resources to comply with federal safe drinking water
standards which provide little or no benefit to public

health

Hearing
Date

3-17-94

3-22-94

3-10-94

3-17-94

2-21-94

Discussion
Action

3-17-94
BP

3-22-94
BPA

3-10-94
BPA

3-17-94
BP

2-21-94
BP



E - Excused

A - Absent
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