SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES 1994 SESSION COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Senator Tim Emert

Senator Janice Hardenburger

Senator Barbara Lawrence

Senator Janis Lee

Senator Phil Martin

Senator Stephen Morris

Senator Carolyn Tillotson

Senator Doug Walker

Senator Bill Wisdom

Staff:

Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department

Dennis Hodgins, Legislative Reserch Department

Don Hayward, Office of the Revisor of Statutes

Clarene Wilms, Committee Secretary

SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES INTERIM COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Bill Number	Title\ Subject	Hearing Date	Discussion Action
SB-734	Funding Local Conservation Districts	8-25-93	8-26-93 BPA
SB-169	Land Reclamation	8-26-93	
	Kansas Water Authority Review	10-26-93	
	Review of State Water Plan	10-26-93	
	Review of Wildlife & Parks - Audit, deer hunting, Sandhill Crane hunting		
	Natural Gas Vehicles		
	Review of Solid Waste Program		
	Review of Lowlevel Radioactive Waste Compact		
	Amendments to SB-169		

1994

SENATE ENERGY & NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Bill Number	Title\ Subject	Hearing Date	Discussion Action
SB- 107	Water pollution; intervention in legal action	No action taken	
SB- 152	Adopting rules and regulations for certain bonds	No action taken	
SB- 169	Surface-mining land conservation & reclamation act	1-12-94	1-12-94 BPA
SB-195	Prohibiting issuance of permits for certain medical services waste incinerators	No action taken	
SB- 374	Funding conservation districts	No action taken	
SB- 376	Concerning fishing & hunting by military personnel	No action taken	
SB- 450	Storage tanks; registration	1-26-94 2-15-94	
SB-496	Natural gas; procedure for granting of well allowables	1-27-94	1-27-94 BPA

Bill Number	Title\ Subject	Hearing Date	Discussion Action
SB-606	Hunting; daily limit for turkeys	2-08-94	2-08-94 BPA
SB-611	Water pollution; concerning lawn irrigation systems	2-03-94 2-07-94	2-09-94 BPA
SB-669	Solid waste; permit fees for construction and demolition	3-08-94	3-08-94 BP
SB-749	Hunting and fishing; concerning license fee requirements	2-22-94 2-23-94	2-23-94 BP
SB-844	Increase division of water resources fees; creation of new fees	4-08-94	4-08-94 BPA
	Briefing on Solid Waste Management and Waste Tire Management by Dr. Harder, Secretary, KDHE, William Bider, Bureau of Waste Management	1-13-94	
	Review water contracts, Kansas Water Office, cities of Osage City, Burlingame and Council Grove	1-25-94	
	Wetlands update by J. Michael Luzier, Director, Environ- mental Regulation Department, State, Local and Regulatory Affairs Division, National Association of Homebuilders	1-28-94	
	Briefing on Federal Storage Purchase Initiative for water storage in Kansas reservoirs	2-01-94	
	Informational meeting - Wind Power by Dale Osborne, Vice-President, Development, Kennetech	2-19-94	
HB-2561	Solid waste; authorizing certain fees on disposal and providing for disposition	3-09-94	3-18-94 BPA
HB-2562	Public water supplies; program to provide loans to certain municipalities for payment of certain costs top public water supply system projects; authorizing issuance of bonds	No action taken	
HB-2563	Sources of payment of principal and interest on bonds issued or loans made by the pooled money investment board to acquire certain conservation water supply storage capacity	No action taken	
HB-2665	State corporation commission; relating to hearing requirements for issuance of certain orders	3-11-94	3-11-94 BP
HB-2703	Hatchery stamps; disposition of revenue	3-11-94	3-11-94 BP
HB-2704	Wildlife and parks; relating to bond for certain violations of act	3-17-94	3-17-94 BP
HB-2732	Establishing an urban forestry program administered by the state forester	3-21-94	3-21-94 NBP
HB-2797	Wildlife and parks; relating to certain licenses and permits	3-15-94 3-16-94	3-19-94 BP
НВ-2819	Relation to regulation of certain water treatment residues; requiring certain permits	3-18-94	3-18-94 BP

Bill Number	Title\ Subject	Hearing Date	Discussion Action
НВ-2979	State corporation commission; relating to powers	3-17-94	3-17-94 BP
HB-3050	Concerning revenue bonds issued to acquire certain water supply storage capacity	3-22-94	3-22-94 BPA
SCR-1623	Requesting that the segment of the Trail of Death in Kansas be designated a regional historic trail	3-10-94	3-10-94 BPA
SCR-1628	Urging Congress to take immediate action to help alleviate a national crisis in crude oil production and price stability	3-17-94	3-17-94 BP
HCR-5030	Urging Congress to eliminate unfunded federal mandates which require public water supply systems to expend their resources to comply with federal safe drinking water standards which provide little or no benefit to public health	2-21-94	2-21-94 BP

E - Excused

A - Absent SENATE ENERGY & NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE ATTENDANCE RECORD X · Present Name SEN. SALLEE SEN. VANCRUM SEN. EMERT SEN. HARDENBURGER SEN. LAWRENCE SEN. LEE SEN. MARTIN SEN. MORRIS SEN. TILLOTSON SEN. WALKER SEN. WISDOM